
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 2RES41113 Name: RES - Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental
Affairs, LLC lobbying services 2023-2024

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted as amended

File created: In control:12/28/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2023 1/3/2023

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the contract with
Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental Affairs, LLC, in the amount of
$187,800, plus applicable taxes, for a cumulative total of $563,400, budgeted
from the General Fund, for continued legislative lobbying services for the
years 2023 and 2024.
[Sonja Hallum, Government Relations Officer; Elizabeth Pauli, City Manager]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 41113, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Amendment, 4. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted as amendedCity Council1/3/2023 2

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the contract with
Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental Affairs, LLC, in the amount of
$187,800, plus applicable taxes, for a cumulative total of $563,400, budgeted
from the General Fund, for continued legislative lobbying services for the
years 2023 and 2024.
[Sonja Hallum, Government Relations Officer; Elizabeth Pauli, City Manager]

City of Tacoma Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

